AC

ARCHITECTS

ACI/BOLAND, INC. - KANSAS CITY
March 5, 2015 1421 E 104th Street, Suite 100

Kansas City, Missouri 64131

1.816.763.9600
F.816.763.9757

Bob Brown

Curtiss Manes Schulte
P.O. Box 233

Eidon, Missouri 65026

RE: CHANGE ORDER NO. 8
OSAGE BEACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CAMDENTON R-Ill SCHOOL DISTRICT

Dear Bob,
Enclosed please find three (3) copies of Change Order No. & for a total additional cost of

$2,706.54. This includes added letters to the monument sign as requested by Owner.
This also includes modifications to the elevator hoistway beam.

Please sign all copies and return them to Tim Hadfield with Camdenton School District at
P.O. Box 1409, Camdenton, MO. 65020. Please email a signed copy to me.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office at your
convenience.

Sincerely,
ACI/BOLAND, INC.
Connie Lauer

Associate/Architect

Enclosures
Copy: File 3-13020



$ATA pocument G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 OWNER: []
Osage Beach Elementary S : 3,2015 .
oA Nt o ook PATE: March 3, 201 ARCHITECT: [ ]
Osage Beach, MO 65065 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 3-13020 FIELD: []
Curtiss-Manes-Schulte, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: November 11, 2014

PO Box 233 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [ ]

Eldon, MO 65026

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Added letters to monument sign Add $1,945.26
2. Modifications to elevator hoistway beam Add $761.28

Total Add $2,706.54
The original Contract Sum was $ 12,902,314.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 138,157.66
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 13,040,471.66
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,706.54
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 13,043,178.20

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 29, 2015

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

ACYBoland, Inc. Curtiss-Manes-Schulte, Inc. Camdenton R-ITT School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1421 E. 104th St., Suite 100, Kansas City, = PO Box 233, Eldon, MO 65026 172 Dare Boulevard, Camdenton, MO
MO 64131 65020
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Connie Lauer Bob Brown Tim Hadfield
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

%-5-5
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resulit in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 08:42:37 on 03/05/2015 under Order No.1894300394_1 which expires on 01/04/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1198668119)

1





