AC 1

September 29, 2015 ARCHITECTS
ACKBOLAND, INC. - KANSAS CITY
Bob Brown 1421 E 104th Street, Suite 100
Curtiss Manes Schulte Kansas City, Missouri 64131
P.O. Box 233 1.816,763.5600
Eidon, Missouri 65026 F816.763.9757

RE: CHANGE ORDER NO. 12
OSAGE BEACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CAMDENTON R-1li SCHOOL. DISTRICT

Dear Bob,

Enclosed please find three {3) copies of Change Order No. 12 for a total add of
$8,622.03. This includes the following:

1. Added Kitchen railing-PR 24 $1,979.50
2. Added sidewalk on south Area C 1,736.08
3. Added curb striping 374.50
4. Dedicated power at HVAC Controls 236.81
5. Emergency lighting 308.97
6. Receiving/kitchen Intercom, PR 26 3,986.17

Total Add $8,622.03

Please sign all copies and return them to Tim Hadfield with Camdenton School
District at P.O. Box 1409, Camdenton, MO. 65020. Please email a signed copy to
me.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office at your
convenience.

Sincerely,
ACI/BOLAND, INC.
Connie Lauer

Associate/Architect

Enclosure: Copy: File 3-13020



WATA pocument 6701 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER: []
Osage Beach Elementary School DATE: September 28, 2015 ,
1241 Nichols Road ARCHITECT: [
Osage Beach, MO 65065 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROSECT NUMBER: 3-13020 FIELD: []
Curtiss-Manes-Schulte, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: November 11, 2014 ‘
PO Box 233 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Eldon, MO 65026

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. Added Kitchen railing-PR 24

2. Added sidewalk on south Arca C

- ~3,—Added curb-striping - e o
4. Dedicated power at HVAC Controls

5. Emergency lighting

6. Receiving/kitchen intercom, PR 26

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Coniract Sum pricr to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero {0) days,

Add $1,979.50

Add $1,736.08

T T A $374.50
Add $236.81

Add $308.97

Add $3,986.17

Total Add $8,622.03

$ 12,902,314.00
$ 155,263.70
$ 13,057,571.70
: 8,622.03

13,066,199.73

:

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 21, 2015 due to weather and other

delays.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

ACLBoland, Ing. Curtiss-Manes-Schulte, Inc.

Camdenton R-TI School District

ARCHIYECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name) !
1421 E. 164th St., Suite 100, Kansas City, PO Box 233, Eldon, MO 65026 172 Dare Boulevard, Camdenton, MO ‘
MO 64131 65020
ADDRESS \ ADDRESS ADDRESS
5
BY (Signanure) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Connie Lauer Bob Brown Tim Hadfield
(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name}
?-29-15 : ___
DATE DATE DATE

AJA Document G709 ™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican Institule of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intarnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AJA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosacuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 18:08:56 on 08/29/2015 under Order No.1834300384_1 which explres an 01/04/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1648562373)



CURTISS
MANES
SCHULTE

General Contractor

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 8/5/2015

TO:  Camdenton R-lll School District
172 Dare Boulevard

Camdenton, MO 65020

ATTN: Kerry Dickermann

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

PROJECT: No. 00047

Osage Beach Elementary School
Camdenton R-lll School District
Osage Beach, MO

TITLE:
PR 24 Handrail

Per RFP #24 to provide a steel phli)-é_'i’i;;\_t-il;;‘li- system', on the wesi enc_l 'of kitchenﬁ by the frees'tma\;lha_i_r‘l"g;_émt:'n;éns per the

SD- A40 supplemental drawings.

Item Description

00001 Dam Steel - Please see attached
00002 CMS Labor Instal! -

00003 CMS overhead & Profit

Bob Brown

CURTISS-MANES-SCHULTE, INC.

Quantity Units Unit Price  Net Amount
1.000 $1,350.00 $1,350.00
1.000 $500.00 $500.00
1.000 $129.50 $129.50

Total: $1,979.50

Ougtally grind by Roks Wgwn.
Dit tnabeh im0, 0a
tenafebbrowmdons-gecars, relit
Tty 2015 0003 HLIY 44 5B

P.O. Box 233

1211 Busincss 54 South

Eldon, Missouri 65026

Phone: 573/392-6553  Fax: §73/392-4527

Fxpediisen 0F



E.ug 041503:22p

:

_JAugust 4, 2015

Curtiss-Manes-Schulte, Inc.
ATTN: B80B BROWN

DAl

= SifEg,

530 HWY b
OSAGE BEACH, MO 65065

(573) 348-1306
(573) 348-6521 - FAX

susan@damsfee!ggggix,nef
ndam@cwdsugplz,com

RE: OSAGE BEACH ELEMENTARY scHooL

Dam Steel & Supply, Ine. will fabricate, galvanize and deliver, as follows, for:

1 1/2° PXPE 1
GALVANIZED

EXCLUDES:

SHOP DRAWINGS
INSTALLATION
TAX

PLEASE ALLOW TWO (2)

- 18’ $1,350.00

WEEKS FOR GALVANIZING, FROM TIME OF ORDER.

The above price effective for o period of thirty (30) days.
If aceeptable PLEASE sigh and return far scheduling.

T’?nnk yog; f -

Alex Mistler

p.1

ACCEPTED BY

DATE




CURTISS

MANES

SCHULTE

L]

General Contractor PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
DATE; 8/20/2015 PROJECT: No. 00052

Osage Beach Elementary School

TO: N i
Camdenton R-lll School District Camdenton R-lll School District

172 Dare Boulevard Osage Beach, MO
Camdenton, MO 65020
TITLE:
ATTN: Kerry Dickermann Added Sidewalk

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Per request of owner to install added sidewalk from doors at stairweli of area C.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price  Net Amount
00001 Banze Concrele - Please see attached. 1.000 $1,622.50 $1,622.50
03002  CMS Overhead & Profit 1.000 $113.58 §113.58
Total: $1,736.08

Digtutly signedt by Bai Srwn

Bob Brown Smatenast s
s 2005.0020 152538 500"
CURTISS-MANES-SCHULTE, INC.
P.O. Box 233 Bob Brown
1211 Business 54 South
Eldon, Missouri 65026
Phone: 573/392-6553 Fax: 573/392-4527

Expedition ¥




BA%E T Bans Constraction,inc.

Wentzville, MO 63385
CONSTRUCTION e, M

phone = 636.673.1307
fax = 636.673.1107

Change Order Request #003 - RFI #131 Sidewalk

Joh Name: Osage Beach Elementary

Date: 7-27-15

Work Description: Additional Sidewalk per RFl 131 dated 7-6-15

Work Description Cost

Provide Materials, Labor and Equipment to install an added sidewalk from existing

sidewalk door pad to asphalt roadway per RFI No. 131, 4" Sidewalk Detaif on €9.01 to $1,475.00
be used.
|excludes: wire/rebar reinforcement

Sub Totalf $1,475.00
Overhead & Profit - 10% $147.50
Grand Total $1,622.50

Note: Signature required before work can proceed

Owner/Owner's Rap. Signature: Date:




CURTISS
MANES
SCHULTE

General Contractor

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 8M17/2015

TO: Camdenton R-lll School District
172 Dare Boulevard

Camdenton, MO 65020

ATTN: Kerry Dickermann

DESCR!P'I;ION OF PROPOSAL

PROJECT: No. 00051

Osage Beach Elementary School
Camdenton R-H School District
Osage Beach, MO

TITLE:
Added curb paint

Per the requirement of the Fire Marshail, added striping to the curb lines at the fire hydrants in the parking fot.

Item’ Description
00001 KJ Striping - Please see attached
60002 CMS Overhead & Profit

CLIRTISS-MANES-SCHULTE. INC.

Bob Brown

Quantity Units ~ Unit Price  Net Amount
1.000 $350.00 $350.00
1.000 $24.50 $24.50

Total: $374.50

Digitally tignad by BolyBrown
O envaBob Broven, 6, tu,
emad=hbrowneme-ge.com,
EL1131

Dake: 20150017 11230580500

P.0. Box 233

1211 Business 54 South

Eldon, Missouri 65026

Phone: 573/392-6553  Fax: 573/392-4527

Expedition ®



KJ Striping, LL.C

Parking Lot and Roadway Markings
Lake Area Chamber Member

INVOICE
Date 8/15/2015
bill to: Curtis Manes Schulte
address: 1211 Scuth Bus. 54
city: Eldon
state: MO
zZip: 65026
[ Description - " Amount |
Extra work at Osage Heach School on Nichels Rd as per fire marshall
© 7 " paintcurbs at 2 fire hydrants Red = 20 ©$350.00
invoice total-— $350.00

Balance due within 30 days of statement date

Thank you for the work and your payment

Kent Spangler

K Striping,LLC
200 Deepwater Dr

Kent Spangler

Lake Ozark, MO 65049

Office: 573-365-5523
Cell: 573-286-8573
E-mail: kjstriping@yahoo.com



CURTISS

MANES
SCHULTE
General Contractor PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
DATE: 8M4/2015 PROJECT: No. 00050
TO: Camdenton R-ll hool District Osage Beach Elementary School
17 Do Boul ev'afd“ ool Vistr Camdenton R-lil School District
Osage Beach, MO
Camdenton, MO 65020
TITLE:
ATTN: Kerry Dickermann RF1 141 Cost
DESCRIPTION OF PROPQSAL.
Additional cost associated with RF] #141 answer.
Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price  Net Amount
00001 Meyer Electric - Please see attached 10D $221.31 £221.31
00002 CMS Overhead & Profit 1.600 $15.50 $15.50
Total: $236.81

Drgitully dpned by Bob Brown

Bob Brown Ssmsemes, .
CLRTISS-MANES-SCHLILTE, INC. Date: 201500 14063401 D500
P.O. Box 233 Bob Brown
1211 Business 54 South
Eldon, Missouri 65026
Phone: 573/392-6553 Fax; 573/392-4527

Expedition 0




MEYER ELECTRIC INC. CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
3513 North Ten Mile Drive 8/11/2015
[effeeson City, MO 65100
ph: (573) 893-2335 fax: (573) 893-3686
meyerelectric@eacthlink.net
Curiss-Manes-Schulte, Ine.
1211 SHWY 54 Osage Beach Elementary School
E[don. MO 65006 Osﬂge Bch Elem.
Our Job #: 3331

Atteation: Bob Brown Meyer Ref #; 21086
RFI#141 - The following is an itemized breakdown to install electrical work, per RFI #141:
Material Quantty Cost

3/4" EMT 15.00 # 8.70

3/4" EMT connectors 2,00 1.30

3/4" EMT couplings 1.00 0.68

3/4" EMT minnies 3.00 1.80

#12 THHN 36.00 ft 5.40

anchors 3.00 1.44

_ ted wirenuts e 300 DAD

Material Cost Subtotal 519.74
Markup on Material @ 10.00% $1.97
Material Subtotal $21.11
Labor Rate Quantity Cost

Labor 79.84 2,50 Hr 199.60
Labor Subtotal $199.60

l TOTAL 221.31
Note: This proposal may be withdrawn b! us if not accepted within 30 days.

Submitted By: Accepted By:
Signaturc: Leon V. MM Signature:
Name, Title Leon J. Keller, President Name, Tide
Date: August i1, 2015 Dae:

¢/o Gary Heet, Vice President

Page 1 of |



CURTISS

MANES

SCHULTE

Ganaral Contractor PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
DATE: 8/11/2015 PROJECT: No. 00048
TO:  AClBoland, Inc. Osage Beach Elementary School

Camdenton R-ifl School District

1421 E. 104th Streat, Suife 100 Osage Beach, MO

Kansas City, MO 64131
TITLE:

ATTN: Connle Lauer RFI #139

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Additional cost per the answer to RF| #1398 on the emergency lighting.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Ameunt
00001 Meyer Electric - Please see attached. 1.000 $288.76 $288.76
00002 ©CMS Overhead and Profit 1.000 $20.21 $20.21

Total: $308.97

Digllatty signed by Bob Brown

Bob Brown Smassmn st , aus
CURTISS-MANES-SCHULTE, INC.  DuASOAIN 1818 0500
P.O. Box 233 Bob Brown
1211 Business 54 South
Eldon, Missouri 65026
Phone; 573/392-6553 Fax: 573/392-4527

Expecition 0




MEYER ELECTRIC INC, CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
3513 North Ten Mile Drive 8/10/2015
Jefterson City, MO 65109
ph: (573) 893-2335  fax: (573) 893-3686
meyerelectric@earthlink.net
Curtiss-Manes-Schulte, Inc.
1211 8 HWY 54 Osage Beach Elementary School
Eldon, MO 65026 Osnge Beh Elem.
Our Job #: 3331

Atention: Bob Brown Meyer Ref #: 21057
RFT#139 - The following is an itemized breakdown to install emergency lighting in northwest cortier of area A, per RFI
#139.
Material Quantity

Demo existing exit signs 2.00

New exit with emergency heads combo 2.00

Yellow wirenut 6,00
Material Cost Subtotal 311734
Markup on Material @ 10.00% 31174
Material Subtotal $129.08
Labor Rate Quantity
: Labor 79.84 2,00 Hr
Labor Subtotal $159.68

| TOTAL zss.’ml
Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days,

Submitted By: Accepted By:
Signature: h% J. Mu Signature;
Name, Tide Leon 1. Keller, President Name, Title
Date: August 10, 2015 Date:

¢/o Gary Heet, Vice President

Page 1 of 1



CURTISS

MANES
SCHULTE

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
General Contractor

NO. 054

DATE: 9/10/2015 PROJECT:

Osage Beach Eleementary School
TO: ACI BOLAND Camdenton R-M School District

1421 E 104th St. Suite 100
Kansas City, Mo 64131

_Attn:Connielawer

Prd'\)idé v déo ntercom station wirlrng to master control uni

office per PR # 26

ftem:” Desq;i I A e
001 Meyer Electric - Please see Attached
002 CMS Coordination & Oversight

003 CMS profit

CURTISS-MANES-SCHULTE, INC
P.0.BCX 233

1211 Business 54 S

Eldon, Mo 65026
P-573.392,6553 F-573.392.4527

PRE2E e -

OsageBeach, Mo

TITLE:

ts at reception desk and kitchen

Quantity’ - v Unig Phce - tAtoun
1 $3,005.39

1 $720.00
1 $260.78
Total $3,986.17

Brown



MEYER ELECTRIC INC,

3513 Nosth Ten Mile Drive
Jefterson Cty, MO 65109

phe (573) 893-2335  fax: (573) 8933686
meyecelecwic@earthiink.ner
Curtiss-Manes-Schulte, Inc,

1211 8 HWY 34

Eldon, MO 65026

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL
9102025

Osage Beach Elementary Schog)

Csage Beh Elem,
Cur Job #: 3331

Attention: Bob Brown Meyer Ref #:
PR #26 - Tie following is an itemized breakdown to install electrical work, per PR #26:
Materinl Quantity Cost
call extension speaker 100
sub monitor 1.00 1.365.00
door station 100
1844 cable 34000 f 163.20
1900 box 1.00 1.25
1900 blank o ) N R F i e O
T RANENT T T 1000 & 5.80
3/4* EMT connectors 1.00 0.65
3/4" EMT bushings 1.00 0.30
3/4" EMT minnies 2,00 120
ty wraps 100,00 30,00
_ tapcon 4.00 3.00
Material Cost Subtota) 51,570.85
Mearkup on Materin] @ 10.00% $157.10
Materint Subfotal §1,727.95
Labor Rate Quantity Cornt
Labor 79.84 16,00 Hr 1,27744
Labor Subtotal $1,277.44
TOTAL 3,005.39]
R Ty
Note: Thisgmﬂnml 1y be withdrawn bx S l‘ ot nccegml within 30 days,
Submitted By: Accepted By:
Signature; M Signature:
Mamse, Tidle Leon J, Keller, President Name, Tille
Date: September 10, 2015 Diate:

¢/o Gary Heet, Vice President - Project Manager
Page 1 of'|

L}





