85020

VBENTON, MO,

H

B73-84€-3018

G S

P

T FAID OUT

—
&
b

AMOUNT )

£ RETD.

ey a8
ACCT, |, MDS:

PRIGE

ol

E.

Lo

200

CHARGE

) u
m 3y M me.
g\ _/MAU. E :
[=~] & ......l.[||m %/
5
/, (/m cﬁu . ™
<\ fw
£, L
& S I 1= R P A,
e 15 g |E NEIE w_ﬁ;z.“_mumwww

W,
+11

7]

RECENED BY

.

KEEP THIS SLIP FOR REFERENCE

A-BEDS
T-45320/46350




OZARK TéOPHY*&-é&ééAvmé repnce
81 TROFEE ROAD 6 i i%@ 55

5?3-346—3018
(CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. DEPARTMENT DATE ™)

LS /5

ADDRESS ’ A%/
TSR %“2
\_ % QMW M

<
SOLDBY CASH 0.0, CHARGE ON. ACCT. MDSE. RETD. | PAID OUT )
ﬁ\

{ QUANTITY - DESCRIFTION PBiGE ' AMOURT

tnd

2

v

&

S0

18 ;
REGE{VED BY

\.. - .

Tivssoncase KEEP THIS SLIP FOR REFERENCE




L & B Electronics I“VOlce
PO Box 440
Dat Invoi
113 Midway Road = volce #
Eldon, MO 65026 10/20/2015 10201505
Bill To Ship Te
Camdenton R-3 OB E[ementary
PO Box 1409
Camdenton, MO 65020
P.O. No. Terms Due Date Rep
Net 30 11/19/2015
Description Qty Amount
TecNet Mobile Repeater sn# MJ0011MI0141 includes antenna 4,500.00
system, Installation, reprogramming, and licensing
Total $4,500.00




. INC' DATE

120 S SN
573.346:3991 s e Mea¥. LS

1-800-787-3991

TERMS

0‘5@&3’%— B acte ?‘&% ﬁ\f}'@'i-«eﬁ_

7 : R
Y /{;vfhﬂ&iwgﬁﬂ @ TS ﬁ?ﬁm& /
wionols 4
' : UNIT o
QrY | UNIT DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT | -
22l lgen dle  word eS| 500 lp [1750 @

8
B =

e T L R T T T T e S e T R T T T

SUBTOTAL
TAX 1 ;
- Yoy e =N
PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE TOTAL i 150 |l

"~ [WOTICE TO OWNER: FAILURE OF THIS CONTRACTOR TO PAY THOSE PERSONS SUPPLY-

ING MATERIAL OR SERVICES TO COMPLETE THIS CONTRACT GAN RESULT IN THE FILING
OF A MECHANIC’S LIEN ON THE PROPERTY WHIGH IS THE SUBJECT OF THIS CONTRACT _
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 429, RSMO. TO AVOID THIS RESULT YOU MAY ASK THIS CON- |- *
TRAGTOR FOR “LIEN WAIVERS” FROM ALL PERSONS SUPPLYING MATERIAL OR SERVICES

- |RESULT IN YOUR PAYING FOR LABOR AND MATERIAL TWICE.

kY

FOR THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THIS CONTRACT. FAILURE TO SECURE LIEN WAIVERS MAY |
fii
‘s

E

F3

* _j
i "
k).




CURTISS
MANES
SCHULTE

General Contractor

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 11/04/2015

TO:

ACI/Boland, Inc

1421 E 104™ Street, Suite 100
Kansas City, Mo 64131
ATTN: Connie Lauer

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL:

Credit to the owner for the bid day allowances not used and for the switch from Dyson to Blue Storm hand Dryers.

Item Description
01 Dyson to Blue Storm hand dryers
02 Credit for the allowances not used

CURTISS MANES SCHULTE INC.

No. 57
PROJECT:
Osage Beach Elementary School
Camdenton R-lll School District
TITLE: Allowance/Hand Dryer Credit
Quantity Units Units Price Amount
1 $10,000.00
1 $26,601.39
TOTAL: 36,601.39

P.O. Box 233

1211 Business 54 South

Eldon, Missouri 65026

Phone: 573-392-6553 Fax: 573-392-4527

CMS PCO FORM REV. 092015

Bob Brown



MManes

Request and Authorization for Payment

General Conlimefor
From: Custies-Manes-Schulte, Inc. To:  Camdenton Rell School Dlstiet  Project: voles: 1676
0. Box 233 0. Box 1408 Osage Beach Elementary Schoeol ‘ Draw. 1900022
Eidon, MO 65028 Camdenton, MO 85020 1241 Nichols Road Iovokse date: 10302015

Architect: 1421 E. 104th St. Suite 100

Osage Beach, MO 85065
Scops: Osage Baach Elementary School

Periodending date:  10/30/2016
Contract date:  TIM12013

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT:
1 harahy corlify that the work performed and the materials supplisd to date
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT ........... errareseesiaraias $12,902,314.00 @z shown on the above represent the actusl value of the accomplishmerdt
g, ot 1, 8, i St P
_ @ uridel on o) iot relating
ApﬂfMd ehm Ofdm L R R N IR TN A S $133,33§.?3 ah a}h&:e mm?“m l gso t?enw m ‘he mrﬂmf m ﬂatd
- REVISED CONTRAGT AMOUNT TODATE . ..vvvvnennennnnnnn. - $13,068,199.73 sty peidby
fwsetitanes-Schulie, fne.
CONTRACT COMPLETED TO DATE...... artranernerrranares $13,039,508.34
Bate: /3012015
Less ReIAMEge .. ..onevsrenn.n. e n e e ras $56,001.47 '
Tom State Of Missaust County OF Mifler
AL COMPLETED LESS RETAINAGE .......... e $IZIBBEMHT o ed and sworn o beforamo.on | 10/30/2015
Less PreviouS REGUEBIS .. .. ...\ ueoonnnenennnnnnenn, $12,379,427.53 (g\ ) %m%m SCH L&""‘"‘gﬁ ——
g i _ ~ Notary Seat
CURRENT REQUEST FOR PAYMENT . ......... e woiuasay oy Puble LA s"x{i,ﬁ,,fgﬁm R
WMy commission expires: 10/26/201 !My Commission mg«. 29 2019
Remining Conlract to Bl $62,602.86 — —-—ﬁ&é—:———
: ARCHITECT'S AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT
m%umﬁsmmamtmwgmwwofm%ﬁgmgm
. ) knnwledne. Qmati o na 8 ST8IE S pete o r
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADOITIONS CEDUCTION® represents the vaiue of work completed to-dste under the lerms of fhe
Changes approved in previeus months by Owner 242,518,680 7a6ap.87 | Gonirect ralating to the above referenced project 34
P p—erT—. ' | AMOUNTAUTHORIZED . ........ .......... s. oY 1e],
TOTALS 242 G15.60 78,532.87 ARCH PT’. 2 E, 104th 8t Sulle 100
_ s __ , 1 BolAND
NET CHANGES by Change Order 165,885,73 oy v , #“54 pate: ﬂ,_g -5




REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Project: 13197 Osage Beach Elementary Schoal hwoice: 1976 Draw: 1318-00022 Period Ending Date: 10/3¥2045  DotaiPg 20f 14 Fgs
Hem D Doseription Total P Wark Prasently Gmm % Helarve Reteinage
Contract i Stored Andt To Balance
| S | cme | Smi | Adfem |odw R
100  Bond & ingrance 108,590.00 188,806.00 188,859.00 100.00 844406
101 Genetal Requinemenis 208,324.00 230,304.00 23852400 0000 181820
102  Project Construstion Schedule 145,00 11,545.00 1154500 100,00
103 Swveying 18,368.00 18,386.00 1636800 10000
104  Afowance Submitisl Exchangs 8,765.00 8,305.00 838500 8597 1,370.00 075
106 Allow 2-Ton Reinforcing Stasl 4,168.00 4166400
106  Alowance 15 CY Contrele 0.65 065
107  Allowance Deadication 1,200.00 1,200.00
108  Allow 2500 LBS Misc. Steel 246635 248835 248535 100,00 123.32
108 Allowsnse WNifly Fees 42,8587.00 23,024,208 2302428 5369 16.862.74 1185121
110 PROCUREMENT
m Fab & Deliver Foundation Reba |s6.00 83,816.00 83080 WH00
12 Fab & Dellver Masony Rebar 123,508.00 123,508 00 123,508.00 100.00 8,178.80
113 Stuctural Steal Shop Drawings 15.844.00 13.844.00 1384400 100.00
4 Fab & Deliver Struchzral Stes) 218,413.00 218413.00 215341300 10000
1S Fab & Dellvar Siasl JostDeck 260,310.00 260,310.00 2680,310.00 00.00
18 Matal Roofing Shop Dwgs 8.818.00 §,818,00 881800 100.00
7  Deliver Melal Rovfing 280,823.00 280,623.00 28982300 100,00
18 Daliver Dr Frames/Drs/Hirdwr 206 88000 200.860.00 2090,880.00 100,00
119 Fab & Dellvar HVAC Piping 20,080.00 0,860.00 2088000 100.00
120 MVAC Units Shop Drawings 5,248.00 5,248.00 6,248.00 100,00
121 Fob & Daliver HVAC Units 818,9458.00 B16,045.00 618.94840 10000
122 Fab & Deliver Light Pidtumes 189,407 .80 188.407.00 19840700 100.00
123 Fab & Deliver Elen Switchgear 51.221.00 61.291.00 51,2300 100.00
124 Doliver Lighting Control Sys 228700 2728700 27.287.00 109.00
125  Fab & Deliver Cable Ty 2,040.00 22,040.00 2204000 100.00
126 Fab & Defiver TVSS Systems 12,504.00 12,584.00 12,584.00 100,00
127 Fab & Deliver Firs AlarriComir 71.3687.00 T1,967.00 71367.00 160,00
128  Fab & Daliver DatafY Equip £0,578.00 56.376.00 8037800 100.00
128  Delfiver Bervion Feader Cables 2,000.00 23,088.00 2306000 100.00
130 Deliver Branch Sewvica Cable 28,238.00 28,958.00 26,233.00 100.00
200 SIYEWORK
201 Electricat Mobizaion 17,619.00 17.815.00 1761000 10000




REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Project: 13187 Osage Beach Elementaty Schoo) Iovoice: 1676 Drew 1310-00022 Period Ending Date: 10/302015 Dol Pp3of 14955
ltem ID Description Tedal Previously Frosently Complated % Balance _
Confract Comploted Stored mgﬁw Camg To Rgt;ﬂai'a%%e
Amoun) Work Matevials To Date Finish
22 Eroslon Control 43,540.00 4B,540.00 4854000 100,00
203 Tree Removel/Clesring 68,218.00 88.215.00 6821600 10000
204  Ship/Stockpiie Topaoil 31,485.00 31,485.00 2148500 10000
206  Mass Rock Removal 920,850,00 32085000 A20,850.00 100.00
W8  Temporary Construction Fericin 7,818 1.818.00 761800 10000
27  Undercut Bidg PadAve 82,971.00 6267100 8207100 16000
208 Rough Grade Bidg Pad 41,6680.00 41,980.00 A4188000 10000
209  Rough Grade North Parking Lot 43,808.00 13.6008.00 13,658.00 10000
210 Rough Grewe East Parking Lo 44,070.00 44,079.00 4407000 400,00
211 MahUs 25.883.00 35,683.00 3568300 0000
212 Bus Parking Storage Bulding ' 31,853.00 31,853.00 31,862.00 100,00
213 Water Sevice 5844100 56,411.00 8541100 10000
214 Ssnlary Piping T2 41800 72.416.00 1241600 10000
215 Rough Grade South Parking Lo 31,485.00 31.485.00 3148800 10000
218 Rough Grade West Parking Lot 20,080.00 20,960,00 20,080.00 100,00
37 Eanlory Sewer Pump Stadlon 3148800 N 48500 3148500 100.00
218 Rough Grade Site 48,181.00 48,164.00 45181.00 100.00
210 She Lighting Conduils 31,166.00 3,156.00 31,168.00 100,00
220  Storm Sewer Piping 222,406.00 222,456.00 20240800 100,00
21 §ite Refoining Wolls 66,308.00 88,308.00 8630800 100.00
222  WWest Playgoun Storege Eidg 30,430.00 30,430.00 3043000 10080
23  South Playground Storage Bidg 30.430.00 30,430.00 043000 10000
24  Monument Sign 45.054.00 45,954.00 43,954.00 100.00
225  Storm Sewer Structures 62,871.00 82.571.00 8297100 10000
228  Deatanlion Basin 10,485.00 1049500 10468500 100,00
23T  SitaFencing BAE00 8331500 5331500 10000
228  Loading Dok 26510 2851.00 285100 100,00
28  Dumpster Enclosure 10,522.00 10,322.00 10,32200 100.00
230  Conorete Paving 7.87M.00 7.871.00 FAT.00 10000
231 Sile Caulking & Sealants 18,8601.00 18,891.00 18,801.00 100,00
232  Granulsr Fill North Primg Lot 3600 31,108.00 31,18800 100,00 1,555.80
233  Gaamulor FB Enst Parking Lot 31,168.00 31, 19600 31,18800 10000 1,850.80
234 Asphait Paving Sus Parking 11681800 118,816.00 118,818.00 10000 §,840.80



Project: 1319/ Osage Beach Elementary Schoo) tnveice: 1676

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Draw: 1310-00022 Petind Ending Date: 10/30/2015  Detal Py 4 of 14Pgs
| {tem 1D Deseription “Fotal Prindiously Prosently Balance i
| Gonract | Compisted - Slored find Blored one| T DA
Amount Work Materials " TeDate Finish
238 Granuiar Fill SIW Diive Lane 31,196.00 31,18600 31,1600  100.00 186880
238  Aspheit Paving Gost Parking 116,816.00 118.,618.00 1621600 100,00 584060
237 Cusb & Gatter 60,348.00 £9,245.00 58,34600 16080
238 Asphalt Paving SAW Drive Lane 881797 18.017.07 11681757 100.00 584080
28 Paiking Lot Striping & Signage 8481.00 §,481.00 848100 t00.00 424.58
280  Fiag Poles 5,950.00 6,088.00 §850.00 10000
41 Sidewalke/Slair 5027800 £0,376.00 5037600 10000
242 Flasl GradiingTopsoll & Seeding 80,400.00 80.400.00 80,400.00 100.00
243 Weat Soit PlayArea 8,306.00 8,306.00 8,306.00 100.00
244 Bouth West Play Fleld 8,386.00 8,395.00 £,30800 100.00
245 West Hard Play Area 8,306.00 8,396.00 £30800 100.00
248 South Soft Play Area - B,358.00 8,388.00 838500 10000
247  South Hard Play Area 8,388,00 8,366.00 B356.00 100.00
300  AREACLOWER FNUTNSTRE ‘
301 Frop & Place Foundation Wali §,187.00 81,187.00 5118700 100.00
02 Waterproof Foundation Walls 3.483.00 3,463.00 348300 10DLO
803  Prep & Piace Grade Beams £3,665.00 63,585.00 63,585.00 100,00
304  Backi¥ Fndin Wils & Fings Ex 82,9100 82,971.60 &2571.00 10000
3056  Undersleb Phumbing Rough Ins 2181200 21,8060 2181200 0000
308  Grenviar Base 19.841.00 18,041.00 19.941.00 100,00
307  Soff Polning 1378.00 1,376,00 . 1,378.00 100an
308  Undersiab Electrical Rough tns 17.842.00 17,842.00 1784200 10000
309  Prep & Place Lower SOG 53,343.00 563,343.00 5334300 1700.00
30 Heavy Rloor Grind 1847900 18ATH.00 1947900 100,
M Extorior Masonry CML Lower 73,685.12 73,885,413 75,885.13 100.00
312 Siecl Joist & Floor Decking $0,268.00 80.280.00 8028200 100.00
33 AREACLOWER FITOUTFIN
314 interior CMU Walls 188,032.00 188,032.00 16803200 10060
S Pibg Wall Rough in 20,880.00 20,980.00 20,880.00 100.60
M8  Blectrical Wall Rough In 2823800 26,238.00 2628800 10000
A7 Intertor Cavlking & Seniants 3800 3,448.00 344800 100,00
318 Inlerior Pibg Riser Rough In 4,188.00 £,168.00 518600 100.00
39 Above Cig HVAC Piping Rough 3,673.00 3.672.00

367500 100,00



W 13187 Osage Beach Elementary Schocl

Invoice: 1976

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Draw: 131900022 Petiod Ending Date; 10/30/2016  DalsliPg 5 of 14 Pgs
Hem iD Dascription Totat Provigusly Work Presently W % Balance Relsinage
Caontract Complatad Complated Stored And Storad Comp To Balance
Amount Work ;:;:d Materlals To Date Finish

320  GasPiphyg 6,914.00 8.014.00 851400 100.00

321 IntWall Fraving - Mil Siuds 10,498,00 10.405.00 1049500 100,00

322  SelBidg HVAC Uniis 15,743.00 16,743.00 18.743.00 10600

823  Above Cig Firs Alarm Rough In 4,158.00 4,193.00 448800 100.00

324 Above CigLow Voltage Rough 8,257.00 8.267.00 820700 10003

325  Instail Fire Alsrm) Pane! 157400 1,674.00 157400 100,00

326 Above Cig HVAC Duct Rough s 28.238.00 £6,258.00 26,238,00 100.00

327 Above Cig Sprkir #ipe Rgh in 23,080.00 23,080.00 23,08000 100.00

328  Above Cig Elecidcal Rough in 26.,238.00 2823800 26,238.00 100.00

320  Inatal Elevalor Smoke Curlain 1241000 1241000 1241000 100.00

330 Metal Wall Framing Insulation 525,00 525,00 52500 100.00

331  Prime & 12t Cont Paint 12,288,00 12,285.00 1228500 100.00

332 Hangint Orywall Partitions §,248.00 5,248.00 524800 10000

333 Tapa & Filsh Drywall 2.414.00 241400 241400 100,00

334  HVAC Conirols 15,292.00 18,202.00 1620200 100.00

355 HVAC Insulation 8,396.00 8,398.00 838500 100.00

338 Ciystaline Wateproofing 4,150.00 418600 4,156.00 400.05

337  Pull OB frm Pansls 1o Devices 15,743.00 15,743.00 15,7400 100,00

338 Acoustical Cig Gid 14,8656.00 14,085 00 1498000 100.00

339 Hang Light Fbdures 8,308.00 8,306.00 8390.00 100.00

340  HVAC Trim Out 387300 3.873.00 367300 100.00

341 Main Feeder frm Swichyr o Di 524800 8,248.00 824800 100.0D

342 Tollet Partitions & Acoass 7.454.00 7,454,00 TABA00 100,00 372,20
343 Sprinider Tim Out 9,897.00 8.857.00 9,807.00 100.00

344  Dysd and Polshed Concrete 19,479.00 19,470.00 1947000 100,00

345 Phanbing Fixtures 27.812.00 2781200 2THI1200 100.00

38 Install Colling Pads 14,830.00 14,830,006 14,830.00 100.00

347 Archilectural Specisities 10,262 80 10,262.50 10,282.50 100,00 81282
S48  Camet, VOT Flooring & Base 17,370.00 17,370.00 17,37000 100,00 :
340  Resinous Flooring 6,402:00 840200 S,402.00 100,00

350  Fina) Coat Paint 8,080,00 8,050.00 6,050.00 100.00

381 Dours & Hardware 3,020.00 3,000.00 302000 100.00

352  Window Biinds 1,309.00 1,309.00 1,300.00 100.00



Project: 13197 Osage Bauch Elementaty Schoo! nvoios: 1976

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Draw: 1319-00022 Period Ending Date: 1/30/2016  Datolt Py 8 of 14 Pgs
(v} Dassription Tolat Previously Pragently Completed Balance Retaina
e Contract Complated Stored Adtiord | come| T Batanc.
Amourd Work Matarials To Date Finish

353 Intarior Sighage 2,288.00 2.208.00 226500 100,00

356 Inetel) Costork/MiBlwork 2340400 23 404.00 240300 10000

a5 Fabrie Wrapped Wal) Panels BOZ728 8,027.28 892726 10000

36 Communications Tim Owut 4,198.00 4,108.00 419800 10000

357  Eleciical Trn Out 624800 5,248.00 624800 100.00

358  AREAC EXTERIOR ENCLOS!

B89  Instali Alr Banier 18,722.98 18,722.08 18,72286 10000

369  Rough Capentiy - Root Blockn 740300 7.403.00 T403.00 10000

3, Door Framas 1,478.00 1A78.00 147600 100.00

382 Brick Vienewr North Elsvetion 57,850.00 57,850.00 £7.850.00 100.00

303 . Brick Veneer South Elevation B4,744.00 84,744.00 84,744.00 100.00

384  Brick Vanesr Wast Elsvation 76,485.00 75,495.00 THADA00 10D.00

385  Paint Exterior Metals 788.00 TRH.00 73800 10000

ase (nateii EFDM Roofing 4321860 $3,218.00 6621800 100.00

387 Install Alum Enfrance/Mindows 120,348.00 120,348.00 12034800 100.00

388  Caulking & Sealanty 6,805.00 #.805.00 880500 10000

400 AREACUPPERFNDTNSS S

M In Slah Plumbing Rough In 1542000 1542000 1842000 10000

42  inSieb Elecirical Rough In 8,287.00 8207.00 828700 10000

403  Prap & Place Elevated Sigh 5247500 524758,00 B2476.00 100.00

404  Hoeavy Floor Grind 18,470.00 10470.00 1847000 100.00

408  Bxtedor Masonry CMU Upper 7080300 70.808.00 70.803.00 100,00

406  Stesl Joist & Roof Framing 65,070.00 B85,000.00 8507000 100.00

407  AREACUPPER FIT OUT FiNk .

408  Inferior CMU Walls 182,852.00 182.852,00 18285200 100.00

400  PibyWaliRough In 3148500 31,485.00 31,48500 100.00

410  Elecisicat Weil Rough in 26,238.00 26,238.00 2823800 100,00

44 intarior Caulidng & Sealans 3448600 344800 344800 10000

412  intaror Pibg Riser Rough In 8,270.00 8,270.00 827000 100.00

413 Above Cig HVAC Piping Rough £,248.00 5.248.00 524800 100,00

414 Gas Piping 3,774.00 8,774.00 377400 100.00

415  IntWall Foong « Matel Sthuds $812.00 481200 881200 10000

416 Sat Bldg MVAC Linite 15, 43.00 16.743.00 15,4300 160,00




REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Projeck: 13197 Osage Beach Elementary Schoo)  fnvoice: 1676 Draw: 131800022 Pardod Ending Date: 10/30/2015  Detal P 7 of M4 Pga
Hem 1D ﬁo% Compiated cm Blored m m c:& Ba%m Raa&naa
Amount Work This Materials To Date " Finish
M7 Abova Clg Fire Alsrm Rough in 418800 4,188.00 443000 100,00
418 Above Cig Low Voliage Rough 6,207.00 8,207.00 8207.00 100.00
419 Instell Fire Atarm Pansi 1,674 1,874,00 1,574,00 10000
420 Above 0Ig HVAC Buct Rough I 32,535.00 - 42,535.00 3283500 10000
421 Atw Cig Spmide Pips Rough In 23,000.00 29,088.00 23,080.00 10000
422 Above Clg Electrical Rough In 19,041.00 19,041.00 10,861.00 100,00
423 instel Elevator 63,471.00 53,171.00 5347100 100.0D
424  Prime & 18t Coat Paint 1267100 12677.00 1287700 900.00
425  Hang Int Drywal Paritions 3,568.00 3,568.00 3,568.00 100.00
426 Fire Mlam Cabling 3,440.00 3,149.00 344000 100.00
427 “Taps & Pinlsh Drywal 2,080.00 2,000.00 205900 100,00
428 HVAC Controls 15,285.00 15,205.00 1528500 100.00
420  HVAC Innimtion 8,970,00 8,670.00 2,870.00 100,00
430 2,287.00 2.287.00 226700 100.00
431 Pull Cablefm Pnis to Devices 15.743.00 15.743.00 18,743.00 100,00
432  Anoustios) Cig Grid 18,182.00 18,162.00 16,182.00 100,00
433 Hang Light Fixtures £,356.00 $,306,00 8,358.00 100,00
43¢  HVAG Trim Out £,246.00 §,245.00 524800 100.00
435 Main Fesder fm Swicht to Dis 548,00 §,248.00 824800 100:00
438 Tollet Pmititions & Access 7.454.00 748400 745400 100,00 372,70
A37  Sprinkler Trim Out ,807.00 2.8087.00 SB700 10000
4233 Dyedend Palished Conereie 19,470.00 19,476.00 1947000 100,00
430  Plumbing Fictores 27.512.00 27.812.00 27,81200 100.00
440  instell Cofling Pads 18,078.00 16,078.00 18,078.00 100.00
441 Archtachurel Specialties 10,252.50 10,252.50 10,252.60 100.00 51262
442 Carpet VCT Flooting & Base 17,3700 17.376.00 17,570,680 10000
443 Resinous Flooring 642300 8.423.00 642300 100.00
444  Final Coat Paint 6,244.00 8.264,00 6,244.00 100.00
445  Doors & Hardware 6,170.00 6,170.00 817000 100,00
446 Windew Blinds 1,703.00 1,703.00 170300 100.060
447  interior Signage 2227.00 222700 22700 100.00
448 insial CaseworkMitwork 98,675.00 98,075.00 83,07500 100,00
440 Fabric Wrappad Wall Paneis 8,027.35 8527.28 852725 100,




REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Projent: 13187 Osage Beach Elementery School tnvoice: 1576 Draw: 1319.00022 Period Ending Date: 10/30/2015  Detail Pg 8 of 14 Pys
item 1D Dassr) Teda) Praviously Prosandly Complatad ' Balance
plen Contract Complated Storad AndSiored | oo o Retsinage
Amnount Work Materiats ' TabDate Finish

450  Conmmunications Trim Out 4.166.00 4,188.00 415300 100.00
459 Blettrical Trim Qut 8,248.00 §,248.00 524000 000
800 AREAS FOUNDATIONE & ST3

501  Prep& Place Grade Baams 42,807.00 42.067.00 42 895700 10080
502 Ext Walk Backfi & Fings Exe 38,7300 38,733,060 36,73380 100.00
803 Undorslab Plumbing Rough Ins 15.015.00 15,016.00 15,01500 10000
804 Granlar Bass 19,041.00 18.841.06 1984150 100,00
508 Sofl Polsoning 1,001.00 1,001.00 1,001.00 100.0D
506 Underslab Elachieal Rough Ins 17,842.00 17.842.00 1784200 100.00
807  Prep & Plage Siab on Grade 38,755.00 38,755.00 38,76500 10000
508 Heavy Feor Grind 14,824.00 14,824.00 14623080 10000
808 Bxdavior Mesonry CMU 7807800 78,078.00) WOTBH0 10000
510 Stes] Joist & Roof Framing 40.831.00 40,831.00 20,931.60 100.60
511 AREA B EXTERIOR ENCLOSL

512 imatell Alr Boyrier 18,748.88 18,748.68 16,746.86 100.8D
$2  DoorFromes 182000 1,820.00 162080 10000
514 Brick Venear Enst Elavation 3384000 43845.00 3384200 10000
58 Brick Vensor South Elsvation 827100 28.211.00 2827180 10000
518  Bdok Veneer West Elevation 33.380.00 3338000 33,38800 100,00
517 Rough Corpentry - Reof Blcking 5.388.00 5,388.00 538800 10000
518 Print Extarior Motals 380.00 380,00 38000 10000
619  Standing Seam Metsl Roof 4423200 44,232 G0 4423200 10000
620 Instel Alum EnfranceMVindows 57,788.00 &§7,788.00 57,78500 10000
521 Matal Wall Paneis 4.168.00 £.189.00 4,160.00 100.00
522  Coulling & Sealants 2,298.00 2,288.00 220800 10000
323  Dwnapouts Gitrs Fleshings Trin 1,720.00 7. 2000 7 ?ao.ou 100.00
524  AREABFIT QUT & FINISHES

525 Intestor CMLI Walls 208, 455.00 209,455.00 . 20945500 10000
828  Pibg Wail Rough in 31,488.00 31,485.00 3148500 100.00
827  Eheciricat Wall Rough In 28,238.00 26,238.00 25,238.00 10D.00
528 Intedor Coulking & Sealants 2,208.00 229800 220800 100.00
§20 it Wal! Frarning - Metal Studs 524000 5,248.00 824500 100.00
830  Sel Ridg HVAC Unils 10,455.00 10,485,008 1045500 100.00




 Profect: 1219/ Osage Beach Elsmentary Schoo!

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

invoice: 1878 Draw; 1319-00022 Period Ending Dale: 1073072016 DelatPp 0 of 14 Ps
Heen D Deseription Total Praviously Work Presently Gmnm % Balance Retainage
Confract Complated Completed Storad And - To Balance
Amount Work This Matarials o Date "4 Finish
531  Inlerior Pibg Riser Rough in 253100 2,531.00 4521.00 100,00
832 Above Cig Fire Alarm Rough In 4,188.00 4,168.00 4,165,00 100.00
533  Above CigLow Voltege Rough 8,207.00 6,207.00 826700 100.00
§34  Inetall Firo Altem Penel 1,574.00 1,674.00 167400 100.00
535  Above Clg HVAC Piping Rough 5§,248.00 5,248.00 524800 10050
636  Abowe Clg HVAC Duet Rough It 18,891.00 18,894.00 18,891.00 100.00
537  Above Cig Spmidr Pipe Rgh In 18,762.00 18,762.00 19,762.00 100.00
838  Abowe Cig Efectricel Rough in 8148500 31,485.00 3148500 10000
539 Metel Wall Framing insulation 10500 105.00 10500 100.00
40  Prime & 15t Cost Paint 8,174,00 8,171.00 9.171.00 100.00
841 Hang Int Drywad! Partitions 1,469.00 1,468.00 146500 100,
642  FiroAlarm Cabling 3,149.00 3,199.00 3,44000 100.00
S43  Tepe & Finish Drywsh 1,050.00 1,050.00 1,08000 100.00
544  HVAC Controls 11,120.00 11120080 1,92000 10000
545  HVAC Insulation 1,347.00 7,347.00 74700 10000
848  Pull Chlfrm Panets to Devites 15.743.00 15,743.00 1574300 100,00 .
547  GasPilping 8,807.00 8,807.00 6,807.00 100.00
548 Maln Fesder firn Swithgr to Dis 6.248.00 §.248,00 524800 10000
§40  Acoustical Clig Grid 10,610.00 10.810.00 1881060 100.00
550  Tollat Paritione & Access 4,865.00 4,080.00 4,980.00 100,00 24846
551  Hang Light Fixiures £368.00 8,386.00 838800 100.00
852  HVAC Tvim OQut 4,198.00 4,198.00 410800 100.00
583  Plumbing Fixiures 2181200 27,812.00 2181200 100.00
854  Sprinkler Titm Owt 8,470.00 8:470.00 847000 100.00
858  Dyedand Polished Concrete 14,824,060 14,824.00 4,624.00 100.00
858  Amhitectural Speciaities 10,021.50 10,081,650 10,081.50 100.00 504.07
837 Instell Celfing Pads 10465.00 10485.00 049500 10000
&3  Camel VCT Flotring & Base 1,860.00 11.880.00 H,58000 100,00
659 Floasing 3,710.00 371000 371000 100
860  Doors & Hardware 580700 5,807.00 580700 100.00
561  Final Cost Paint 4,617 4617.00 451700 100.00
652  Window Blle 139800 1,480.00 139000 10000
563 Interior Signage & Ex1 Letters 7,840.00 7.648.00 784800 100.00



REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Project: 1319/ Osage Beach Elementary Schocl tnvoice: 1078 Oraw: 1319-00022 Period Ending Date: 10V30/2015  Detai Py 10of 14 figs
ltern 1) Deseription Total Previously Proseitly cmm % Bslance Retsinage
; : Stored Ard ' i To Balanee
. ot | CPmpleted Materlals ToDats | "l Fieh
884 Instell Casewnrk/Millwork 68,143.00 58,143.00 8814300 100.00
585  Fobric Wrapped Wall Pansls 8.027.25 8,927,258 892726 10000
886  Communicetions Tim Out 4,198.00 4,198.00 498800 100,00
887  Elechiost Tim Owt §,248.00 5,248,00 £,24800 100,00,
800  AREAAFOUNDATIONS & STF
801  Backiill Fndin Walls & Fing Ex 78.614.00 76,814.00 7881400 100.00
802 PnplPhaoFﬁmiﬁmham. 178,631.00 178.831.00 178631.00 10000
603  Undesground Plumblig Rough | £1,743.00 £1,743.00 51,74300 100.00
604  Granular Base 43,030.00 43,030.00 T 4303080 100.00
BOS  Undersiab Conduits Wast 18,041.00 19.841.00 1984100 100.00
608 8ol Poisoning 387800 3.878.00 87800 10000
807  Undersiab Concuits Sast 19.04100 18.041.00 - 03100 100,00
808  Prep& Pleoe Siab on Grade 137,354.00 137,354.00 137,38400 100.00
608 Install Gymnasium CMU 85.010.00 65,910.00 5501000 100.00
810 Heavy Floor Gring 18,104.00 18,104.00 18,104.00 100.00
- 811 8i Column & Roof Framing Gy 78,71300 78,713,00 874300 10000
612  Exterior Masonry CMU Wast 17,478.00 17,176.00 1747800 10000
613  Extarior Masonry CML Bast 80,403.00 60,403.00 5940800 10000
614 S Jolst & Roof Framing West 37,782.00 37,182.00 37,78200 100,00
B85 MJM&MFMME& 34,0000 $4,105.00 0000 100.00
816  AREAAEXTERIOR ENCLOSL )
817  install Alr Barries 20,803,18 20,803.18 20,803.18  100.00
818  DoorFrames 397000 3.9000.00 387000 100.00
819  Brick Venesr North Elevation €8,141.00 66,144.00 66,141.00 100,00
820  Overhead Coling Door 271424 2.714.24 2,71424 100,00
821  Brick Venoer East Blevation §3,081.00 83,061.00 83,001.00 100.00
622  Brick Vanoer South Elevation 43,408.00 43,408,600 4340800 100,00
823  Brick Venosr Wast Elsvation 24.031.00 24,031.00 2403100 100.00
€24 Rough Carpentry - Roof Blookn 20,838.00 20,838.00 2083800 100.00
625  Roof Siab Concrete (Shelters) 9,76080 ,760.00 8,780.00 100.00
828  Insiel Expansion Joinl 8,821.00 8,621.00 6,821.00 10D.00
827  Paint Extorlor Melals 131000 131000 1310.00 100.00
828  Malal Wil Pansis 80,540.00 60,840.00 . 80.540.00 10000




Projact: msmaageaemawwm

REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Invoice: 1978 Deawr 131900002 Petind Ending Date: 113072015  DetadPp 11 of 14Pys
ltewn 10 Deseription Total Previously Prasendly Com % Balatica Retainape
Conlract ' Stored And Stored To Balance
Amount i Mterials Toose | ™ e
€239  Insisll Alum Enfrance/Windows 133.084.00 133,083.00 133,050.00 100.00
830  Tectum Roof Pals & LW Concre 203,653.00 263,653.00 28205500 10000
634 Inslad EPDM Racfing 106,354.00 108,354,000 109,354.00 10000
€32 Couking & Sestants 1,960.00 9.880.00 SHEDND 100,00
833  Sianding Seam Metal Roof 68,552.00 68,8652.00 e8,552.00 100,00
834  Dwnepouts Gtins Fiaghings Trirr 11,581.00 11,5681.00 14.681.00 10000
835  AREAAFIT OUT & FINISHES .
836  Inferdor CAYY Watis 382.336.00 382.336.00 38233800 10000
637  Plhg Wall Rough in 115.448.00 115446.00 M5446.00 10000
838  Electieal Wall Rough In 2823800 28.238.00 2823800 100,00
838  Intarior Opudking & Sealonds 9,080.00 8,980.00 H.560.00 100.00
640  Ineror Pibyg Riser Rough in 7.148.00 714800 714800 10n.00
641 Abova Cig HVAG Piping Rough 31,485.00 3148500 M 4E500 10000
642 Set Bidp HVACG Units 44,070.00 44,079.00 4407000 100.00
64D Imt Wl Praming - Metad Studs 46,178.00 46,178.00 48,178.00 100.00
644  Sel Switchgear 2,088.00 2,000.00 208600 100.00
645 Above Gl Pies Alarm Rough In 4.188.00 4,168.00 410800 40000
848  Abowe ClyLow Voitage Rough 8,297.00 8,297.00 620740 100.00
847  Inatedl Firs Alarm Pane) 1.574.00 1,574.00 157440 100.00
848  Paint Gym Struchire 5.508.00 6,508.00 550800 10060
848  GasPhing 15.416.00 V41600 19418400 100.00
850  Atwwe Cig HVAC Duct Rough b 104,642.00 104,842.00 104,642.00 100.00
851  Above Cig Spmidr Pipe Rghin 6299800 52.906.00 8290800 100,00
652  Above Cig Elecirical Rough In 3148600 31,485, 3148500 10000 .
683  Metal Wall Framing Insulation 1,050.00 105000 1405000 100.00
664  Prims & 18t Coat Paint 27,826,600 2y 82000 27,520.00 10000
855  Hangint Drywall Pastitons 3463400 B34,634.00 34,834.00 10000
858  Fite Alaren Cabling 3,149.00 3,148.00 3,000 100,00
857  Tepe & Finigh Drywall 12,584.00 12,.804.00 12,604.00 100.00
858  HVAC Corrols 20,980.00 20,990.00 2089000 100.00
689  HVAC Insulslion 20,980.00 20,000.00 20,68000 10000
660 Crystafine Walerproofing 4188000 34,369, 3135000 100.00
a1 Pull Cable frm Bnls to Devices 18,243.00 18.743.00 T 1574500 10000




REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Project: 1318/ Osage Beach Elsmantary School invoice: 19768 Eiraw; 131900022 Povlod Ending Date: 103002015 Delall Py 12 of 14 Pgs
fem 1D Bleswiption Totel Pravioualy Wik - Prosemly Cormplet % .  Bolance Retsinage
Coniract Compleled Completed Stored Antl Slored el To Balemos
Amount Work This Materials To Date “Pl Faish

882  Acousticsl Clg Grid 103,004.00 10300100 103.9501.00 100.00

663  Hang Light Fixtures 8,308.00 £2396.00 8,29600 100.00

684  HVAC Tim Out 1784200 1784200 17,842,000 10000

885 Waln Feader frm Swichgr to Dis 524800 §,248.00 524500 100,00

858  Dyedand Pofished Concrate 15,104.00 18,104.00 1840480 10000

857  Tollel Partitions & Access 2153400 24.534.00 2453400 100.00 4.076.70
688  Speinkier Tim Ou 2079300 22.113.00 21300 10000

885 Instef Colling Pads 83,384.00 83.384.00 8338400 40000

870  Plumbing Fixtures £8,140.00 56,149.00 58,14900 10000

14 ) Cacpet VOT Flonring & Bese 50.181.00 50,181.00 53,181.00 10006

872 Install Folding Parthions 16,582.00 18,582.00 1659200 10000

873 Cublen) Curtaln Track 1,354.00 1.:354.00 1,354.00 10000

674  Armhiteciunl Specialties 12,780,650 12,708,580 12,798.50 10000 §3093
878  Realnous Raoring 13,001.00 13.801.00 1390100 10006

78  Quarny The st Kitchen 287,00 31,287.00 31.257.00 100.00

a7 Fing) Coat Paint 22,023.00 22.023.00 297300 100,00

878  Columih Civers 11433.00 11.433.00 11.433.00 10000

679  Stuge Cunains 7.569.00 7.588.00 758000 10000

880  Doors & Hardware 19.238.60 16.286.00 19.236.00 10000

e84 Instalt Kitchen Equipmeont 318.672.60 319.072.80 338,07250 10000

882  MEP Kilchen Final Connactione 802100 Ba21.00 £,021.00 100,00

883  Window Biinds 1.583.00 1.683.00 1.583.00 100.00

884 irterior Signage 8,424.00 8424.00 642400 10000

885  Install Casework/Mikwork 111,668.00 111.668.00 11186800 10000

5065 Sound Absorbing Wall Panels 18,081.00 18.081.00 1608100 10000

887 Fabrie Wrapped Wall Panels 8827.28 8.9271.25 802725 10000

888  Communicaions Trm Ot 4.195.00 4.198.60 4,18800 10000

685 Scorsboard & Gym Equipment BI5NE 3575178 35,7576 100.00

880 Projecior Screens £.808.00 8.804.00 B8,805.00 100.00

a1 Elecirios) Tim Ot $,950.00 8,358.00 8,398.00 400.00

%92  Roler Shudes 18,782.00 16,752.00 16, 78200 10000

983  Dosk Bumpers 1,121.00 118100 12100 100,00 .

884  Instell Gymmashm Floor 64,387.00 84.387.00 64,367.00 10000



REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Project: 13197 Osage Beach Elementary Schonl Invoice: 1076 Draw; 131900022 Pariod Ending Date: H/30M2075  DetaltPy 13 of 14 Pys
ftam 1D Bescrintion Tolul Previoualy Work Prasently Completed Balance Retainag
Contraict Completed Complated Storad And g{:md c:;p To ‘ Belamee
Amount Work This Matorials TaDate Finlgh
Period
805  Bleathers 2907540 20,075.40 2007840 10000
700  CHANGE GRDER Ot
7o Use Ford Food Servica 1.450.00 1460.00 148000 100.00
72  Fire Dapatment Comments 404,00 404,00 40400 160.00
703  OmitAWI Certification -3,800.00 ~3,600.00 «3,600.00 100.00
704 Lt Station Uikt Chamber 5,540.60 §540.00 554000 10000
705  Delote Interior Signage -18,182.00 «15,162.00 1518200 100,00
T8  CHANGE ORDER 02 N
TOT  Mass Rock Removal 31,000 €\ 00, 285.85 60,365.85 8038585 100.00
708  Revised FD Conneclion Lacatic 542400 542460 542400 100,00
05  CHANGE ORDER 063
740 Sanftary Connsotion ~1,700.00 <7.400.00 -~ o000 10000
711 Fomm Top of Concreta Wall 5,788.00 B, 16800 5,75800 100.00.
N2 BollAngle un Top of Wall 58500 £95.00 §3560 10060
713 Comsot Columnaiadd 8 Sigha 18,400.00 158.400.00 16@.00 108.00
714 Exdond Exwvator Ralis 1.208.80 1.288.00 4,208.00 10600
TS Add Masony Block/Brick 25,305.00 25.,305.00 2530500 10000
718 CHANGE ORDER 04 '
77 Gym Floor Electrical Boxes 105044 1,080.44 108044 10000
78  Powarfor Mirad Shudes & Micr 369748 ARG7.45 360745 10000
718 CHANGE ORDER 05 :
720  Focus Room Rovision -188.74 88,71 8874 100.00
721 CHANGE ORDER 08
722  Elevalor Sump Pump 871.58 S1.66 BM58 10000
723  Elechica! Revisions 248527 2495.97 245537 D000
724  CHANGE ORDER 07
725  BusBlock Heaters 2047242 2847242 2047242 10000
728  Dolote Elac Playground Str Bld -4,357.76 -4,357.76 ~A387,76 100,08
727  Revised Dalo Matrix -18,327. 1832784 -18,327.84  100.00
728  CHANGE ORDER 02
728  Remove Elavator Holst Bear 278828 2.788.28 278828 10000
T80 Add Cmps Lir to Menument Sig 1.845.20 1,045,268 104626 10000
78 CHANGE ORDER 09




REQUEST FOR PAYMENT DETAIL

Project: 1319/ Osage Baach Elementary School Ienoice: 1976 Draw: 1319-00022 Period Ending Date: 10/30/2015  Detail P9 14 of 14 Pgs
Hem ID Description Total Previgusly Work Presemly Completed % | Balance Retalnage
Contract And Stox To
| CRER | o | | A fom) B | S
' Period
732 RFI$85 ~ Gym Ductwerk 1,011.94 1.011.04 1,011.94 100,00
733 RFI#63- Fan CoB Unils 1.807.48 1,607.46 1,60748 100,00
734 PR 22-Elahhwir sftne pmpa 6,135.95 £,135.95 6,13585 100,00
T35  RFI#108 Sric Mounted Lights 21,12 32142 a21.42 10000
738 RFW- Smoke Curtain 334120 3,341.20 254120 100.00
737 REIM14 - Add Cable Tray 2,687.88 2,687.98 268798 100.00
738 RPINOG - Added T-Stats 3,883.62 388382 385362 10000
730  CHANGE ORDER 10
740 Revisad Dyed Polished Fioor ~18,000.00 -18,000.00 1880080 100.00
744 Unsuilable Soif East Pri;mg Lot 348483 348483 348483 10000
742 Topsoll Revisions <7.800.00 -7,500.00 <7,500.00 100.00
743 Struck St @ Oprble Partiton 10,083,39 10,033.39 1008320 160.00
744  CHANGE ORDER 11 :
5 Unsultable Soll 8. Parkng Lot 384538 3.845.30 364538 10000
748  Shutoff Valves 36852 350,62 850.62 100.00
747 BantBaskatball Mast 440733 440733 440733 100,00
748  CHANGE ORDER 12
749 Kiichen Rafing 1,979.50 47050 197080 100.00
750  Added Sidewaik 1,736.08 1,738.08 1,738.08  100.00
751 Stiping of Curbs 37450 37450 37450 10000
752  RPi#4t 23681 238.81 236,81 100.00
783 RF1¥#135 Emergency Lighting a08.07 30887 308,97 10000
754  PR¥26 - Intersom Stetions 3,986.17 398817 308617 100.00
Tolals 13,006,180.73 |  13.020.975.31 862203 13,020,596.34 ] 99.80 28601.39| 8600147




UNCONDITIONAL LIEN WAIVER AND REPRESENTATION OF PAYMENT
OF CTOR AND

Check No: 47597

Check Date:  09/15/2015
Amount: $410,254.27
Invoice fo: 1951 - Payment Application #21

Whereas, the undersigned
Curtiss-Manes-Schulte, Int,

has a contract with the Camdenton Rl Schoof District to provide material and/or fabor for improvements to the
property and/or project described ag follows;

Osage Beach Elementary School
Osage Beach, Vissouri
Camdenton R Schiool District
and ’
Whereas, the undersigned has been paid and acknowledges receipt of the payment referenced above for
material and/or labor suppliad by the undersigned to the property and/or project through the date of the involce
referenced above; .

MNow, therefore, in consideration of the payment referenced above the undersigned hereby waives any
mechanics, construction, and materfalmens fiens apphicable to said property andfor project for labor and/or
material provided by or on behalf of the undersigned through the date of the invoice referenced above. This
waiver, together with all previous walvers, If any, covers all amounts due to the undersigned for material and/or
tabor provided to sald property and/or project through the date of involice referenced above. The undersigned
further expressly represents and warrants to the Camdenton R-Ill Schook District, that the undersigned has paid
for ali material and/or labor provided to the undersigned by any subcontractor/supplier or other third pariy
througls the date of the invoice referenced above, which material and/or labor was provided to the undersigned
by such subcontractor/supplier or other third parly as a part of the undersigned’s completion of the work
described herein,

‘The undersignad hereby agrees to indemnify, defend, save and hold harmless the Camdenton Rl School
District from any claims, actions, demands, sults, and liens asserted by any subcantracior, employee,
materiaiman, suppller, or laborer for work, fabor, materlals or other items provided by, to, or through the
undersigned for the property and/or project through the date of the involce referenced above. The undersigred
further agrees to reimburse, the Camdenton R-1li Schoo! District for alt costs and expenses Incurred by the
Camdenton R-ll School District in defending and such claims, actions, demands, sults, and tiens, inchuxding but not
limited to reasonable attorney’s fees, : '

STATE OF ME )

countvor___Miller
mzw@_.&& and to me this
L3% dayof ot , 2015

Slfed o _alza\s

NOTARY PUBLIC : {Date)
atary Public - Notery Seal
N ﬂ..m# OF MISSOURI
Miller County

Assion Expires Oct, 29, 2015
My Gomm #1 mmwmmum






